
2025 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 48-16-1   Home: 23-4   Away: 13-7   Neutral: 12-5-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (535), Opp (464)   DPs Turned: Team (51), Opp (53)   IBB: Team (9), Arquette (3), Turley (3), Krieg (1), Singer (1), Weber (1),
Opp (1)   Picked Off: Talt (2), Caraway (1), Macias (1), McEntire (1), Reeder (1), Singer (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Weber (5), Hubbard (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Kleinschmit 3, Queen 2, Kmatz 1, Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (109-151), Weber (50-68), Kleinschmit (14-18), Keljo (7-7), Segura (6-7), Hutcheson (5-7), DeCremer (4-4), Hubbard (4-
5), Douglas (3-3), Mundt (3-3), Palmer (3-4), Queen (3-8), Whitney (3-9), Edwards (2-2), Oakes (2-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Arquette, Aiva .354 65-65 254 73 90 17 1 19 66 166 .654 39 13 51 6 .461 2 2 7-8 80 149 6 .974
1 Turley, Gavin .351 65-65 245 56 86 13 0 20 69 159 .649 50 9 68 2 .472 3 0 5-6 73 3 3 .962
43 Serrano, Martin .333 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .667 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Weber, Wilson .326 63-60 230 45 75 15 2 12 58 130 .565 27 5 59 7 .407 1 1 2-2 614 53 4 .994
7 Singer, AJ .312 64-64 234 38 73 10 0 3 39 92 .393 34 7 36 3 .409 4 8 2-3 75 170 2 .992
23 Reeder, Canon .293 55-53 188 38 55 11 1 8 37 92 .489 27 8 46 6 .402 1 4 4-7 111 6 1 .992
54 Peterson, Tyce .288 47-43 160 39 46 10 2 5 20 75 .469 24 3 39 1 .388 1 1 1-2 84 3 0 1.000
44 Caraway, Trent .267 64-63 251 51 67 15 0 12 47 118 .470 30 3 66 11 .350 2 0 5-6 30 66 12 .889
6 Talt, Easton .261 64-60 211 57 55 12 3 8 36 97 .460 62 3 59 1 .433 1 7 10-13 99 2 3 .971
2 2 .250 2-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
22 Krieg, Jacob .245 59-56 200 41 49 9 0 14 37 100 .500 33 5 79 3 .360 4 0 1-2 413 28 7 .984
8 8 .240 16-6 25 4 6 3 0 0 5 9 .360 7 0 5 1 .406 0 1 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
9 McEntire, Carson .238 26-11 42 12 10 1 0 4 10 23 .548 7 1 19 0 .360 0 2 1-2 13 0 1 .929
14 Hubbard, Bryce .200 16-5 20 5 4 0 0 0 3 4 .200 10 2 9 1 .485 1 0 0-0 53 3 2 .966
28 Santana, Dawson .200 16-3 15 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 .267 3 2 2 1 .400 0 3 0-0 7 17 0 1.000
4 Macias, Dallas .159 41-28 107 19 17 3 0 2 12 26 .243 21 2 20 4 .305 1 2 0-2 39 0 0 1.000
40 Vazquez, Paul .143 5-1 7 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
17 Haight, Adam .000 10-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .290 65-65 2201 481 639 122 9 107 447 1100 .500 377 63 564 47 .405 21 31 38-53 1720 579 48 .980
Opponents .234 65-65 2123 302 496 72 7 61 276 765 .360 270 66 676 42 .337 13 21 55-78 1664 542 44 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Ferguson, Noah 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 31 1.04 1-0 7 0 0 0-1 3 8.2 4 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 .133 0 1 0 0 0
33 Palmer, Laif 2.03 2-0 18 1 0 0-2 2 31.0 17 8 7 14 19 3 0 1 .168 0 1 0 0 1
19 Queen, Wyatt 3.21 3-1 21 5 0 0-2 2 47.2 40 17 17 19 61 3 1 7 .231 2 2 0 2 0
30 Whitney, Dax 3.40 6-3 17 17 0 0-3 0 76.2 61 30 29 37 120 14 1 5 .216 8 10 1 0 1
24 Kleinschmit, Ethan 3.56 8-5 17 17 0 0-2 0 91.0 63 43 36 36 113 8 2 11 .194 3 8 1 1 6
20 Oakes, Kellan 3.68 5-1 20 4 0 0-0 1 36.2 32 22 15 18 47 1 1 3 .232 2 5 0 0 1
36 Keljo, Nelson 4.01 3-2 17 11 0 0-0 2 58.1 46 26 26 33 63 9 0 7 .213 5 3 1 0 3
35 Kmatz, Zach 4.05 2-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 26.2 30 13 12 9 29 4 0 2 .278 3 1 0 0 0
32 Hutcheson, AJ 4.28 3-0 24 0 0 0-0 3 48.1 44 24 23 14 38 5 1 8 .246 0 2 2 2 2
16 Segura, Eric 4.63 8-2 19 5 0 0-1 0 58.1 50 36 30 38 78 4 0 4 .235 12 14 0 3 3
21 DeCremer, James 5.34 3-0 14 3 0 0-2 0 28.2 34 18 17 11 30 5 0 6 .312 3 7 0 1 0
34 Fraser, Max 5.40 0-0 4 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 12 7 4 5 2 3 0 0 .400 0 2 0 1 0
50 Edwards, Zach 5.79 1-0 16 0 0 0-2 1 18.2 17 13 12 9 22 6 0 1 .239 6 1 0 1 2
25 Mundt, Joey 6.00 1-1 15 0 0 0-0 1 15.0 13 11 10 12 23 4 1 1 .224 1 3 1 0 0
17 Haight, Adam 6.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 2 2 0 4 0 0 1 .273 1 1 0 0 0
27 27 10.12 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 3 3 3 5 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 1
48 Douglas, Tanner 13.85 1-1 14 0 0 0-1 0 13.0 21 20 20 9 20 2 0 2 .368 1 5 0 1 1
29 Johnson, Bryce 32.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 7 7 6 1 0 1 0 1 .636 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 4.24 48-16 250 65 0 6 16 573.1 496 302 270 270 676 72 7 61 .234 48 66 6 13 21
Opponents 7.19 16-48 278 65 0 2 8 554.2 639 481 443 377 564 122 9 107 .290 59 63 4 21 31



2025 Oregon State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 0 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
54 Peterson, Tyce 87 84 3 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
4 Macias, Dallas 39 39 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Santana, Dawson 24 7 17 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Kleinschmit, Ethan 12 3 9 0 1.000 0 14 4 .778 0 0
36 Keljo, Nelson 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
33 Palmer, Laif 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
50 Edwards, Zach 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Kmatz, Zach 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 2 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
31 31 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Vazquez, Paul 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
48 Douglas, Tanner 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
34 Fraser, Max 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Haight, Adam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
8 8 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Weber, Wilson 671 614 53 4 .994 4 50 18 .735 5 1
7 Singer, AJ 247 75 170 2 .992 37 0 0 — 0 0
23 Reeder, Canon 118 111 6 1 .992 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Krieg, Jacob 448 413 28 7 .984 39 0 0 — 0 0
13 Arquette, Aiva 235 80 149 6 .974 40 0 0 — 0 0
6 Talt, Easton 104 99 2 3 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hubbard, Bryce 58 53 3 2 .966 0 4 1 .800 1 0
1 Turley, Gavin 79 73 3 3 .962 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 McEntire, Carson 14 13 0 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Queen, Wyatt 11 4 6 1 .909 0 3 5 .375 0 0
16 Segura, Eric 10 2 7 1 .900 0 6 1 .857 0 0
44 Caraway, Trent 108 30 66 12 .889 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hutcheson, AJ 9 2 6 1 .889 0 5 2 .714 0 0
20 Oakes, Kellan 8 1 6 1 .875 1 2 3 .400 0 0
30 Whitney, Dax 9 2 5 2 .778 0 3 6 .333 0 0
25 Mundt, Joey 3 1 1 1 .667 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
21 DeCremer, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
26 Ferguson, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Johnson, Bryce 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Serrano, Martin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2347 1720 579 48 .980 140 109 42 .722 6 1
Opponents 2250 1664 542 44 .980 147 76 25 .752 11 0


